

Pricelist for ROBC Building Utilisation

All prices are excluding GST

Location	Cost per Hour	Maximum Cost
Auditorium and Hub	\$50.00	\$250.00
Café and Hub	\$40.00	\$200.00
Kidzone (including two attached small rooms	\$30.00	\$150.00
Full Kitchen Facilities Usage	\$25.00	\$100.00
Use of Microwave, Tea/Coffee, Cutlery etc	N/A	\$25.00 per booking
Projector use in Auditorium and/or Hub	N/A	\$30.00 per booking

Details about the Areas:

Auditorium

- Can seat 200 people
- Hire includes the use of the 'Hub' also
- Where both projectors are used, two projector fees are applicable

Hub

- Can accommodate up to 100 people
- Hire includes chairs/tables
- Projector fee applicable if used

Café

- Can accommodate up to 50 people
- Hire includes chairs/tables

Kidzone

• Can accommodate up to 50 people

• Hire includes low tables in the room/chairs, the kitchenette in the 'Kidzone', tea and coffee making facilities in the main kitchen, the small office to the right of the 'Kidzone' and the small room off the corridor leading to the 'Kidzone'.

Kitchen Usage

• Where the kitchen is required for Microwave, tea and coffee, cutlery – there will be a once of fee added to the area booked. If full kitchen facilities is required, the cost is per hour, also added to the area booked.

Projector Usage

• Price is per projector, per booking; i.e. two charges will be applicable if both the projector in the auditorium and the Hub are used.

• The projector locations are fixed and cannot be moved.

Wi-Fi Usage

• Included in your booking you will have access to our Wi-Fi network if required.